Brescia (0-3) -vs- Cleveland St. (6-6,1-1 Horizon)
12/14/24 at Henry J. Goodman Arena, Cleveland, OH

Date: 12/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 3100 s Brescia 26 11 37
Site: Henry J. Goodman Arena, Cleveland, OH Cleveland St. 51 52 103
Referees: Nate Gamet, Alex Landis, Jim Bruno
Brescia 37
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Caswell,Mike * 28 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 5 1 0 6
13  Lockhart,Linkin =3 30 0-7 0-3 5-6 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 5
23 Luque,Gonzalo * 14 2-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Sweeney,Dionte % 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Saengz,John * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
11  Howard,Damon 21 1-3 0-0 6-7 1-3 4 5 1 4 1 1 8
24  Tinson,Kabryen 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
02 Shaw,Calvonta 12 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 4 0 1 4
21  Erdem,Erdemalp 22 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 4 0 1 2
44  Tirado,Xavi 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
10  Penn III,Louis 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
33 Mejia,Marcos 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-49 2-13 13-15 12-21 33 16 5 27 2 4 37
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25 28.00% 2-8 25.00% 10-11 90.91%
Second Half 4-24 16.67% 0-5 0.00% 3-4 75.00%
Total 11-49 22.4% 2-13 15.4% 13-15 86.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0
Cleveland St. 103
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Abidde,Isaac * 25 5-8 1-3 3-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 2 14
00 Smith,Tevin & 21 4-14 3-6 1-1 3-2 5 2 1 0 1 1 12
01 Staveskie, Tahj * 28 3-11 2-8 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 9
22  Robinson,Chase = 17 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 8 0 0 5 9
12 Arnett,Dylan * 17 4-4 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 2 0 1 8
04 Stevenson,Je'Shawn 25 5-10 3-7 4-4 0-2 2 0 5 0 1 2 17
05 Young,Danny 14 4-7 3-5 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 11
15 Robinson,Reece 19 5-9 0-2 0-2 8-5 13 0 1 1 0 1 10
11 Watson,Chaz 15 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 4 8
32 Debrick,KJ 19 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 0 0 2 3 5
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-80 15-38 10-16 23-27 50 14 22 6 5 21 103
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-42 45.24% 9-20 45.00% 4-7 57.14%
Second Half 20-38 52.63% 6-18 33.33% 6-9 66.67%
Total 39-80 48.8% 15-38 39.5% 10-16 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 30 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 43

Bench Points: 51

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brescia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.
TURNOVER by SAENZ,JOHN 19:55
19:55 STEAL by ROBINSON,CHASE
19:45 MISS 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:36 0-2 H2 GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by LUQUE,GONZALO 19:04 2-2
ASSIST by CASWELL,MIKE --
18:37 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE
-- ASSIST by SMITH,TEVIN

18:05 FOUL by ARNETT,DYLAN
GOOD FT by LOCKHART,LINKIN 18:05 3-5 H2
GOOD FT by LOCKHART,LINKIN 18:05 4-5 H1

17:48 MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ABIDDE,ISAAC
17:42 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN
17:18 4-10 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TEVIN
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE
TURNOVER by SAENZ,JOHN 17:05
17:05 STEAL by ROBINSON,CHASE

GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the
17:01 4-12 H8 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:01
SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN 17:01
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,DIONTE 17:01
SUB IN by HOWARD,DAMON 17:01
SUB IN by TINSON,KABRYEN 17:01
GOOD JUMPER by CASWELL,MIKE 16:37 6-12 H6

16:23 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ABIDDE,ISAAC
-- ASSIST by STAVESKIE, TAH]

FOUL by HOWARD,DAMON 16:23

16:23 6-15 H9 GOOD FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC
TURNOVER by CASWELL,MIKE 16:09

16:09 STEAL by ROBINSON,CHASE
FOUL by HOWARD,DAMON 16:05

16:05 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CASWELL,MIKE 16:05
SUB OUT by HOWARD, DAMON 16:05
SUB IN by SHAW,CALVONTA 16:05
SUB IN by ERDEM,ERDEMALP 16:05

16:05 6-17 H11 GOOD FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN 15:55

—= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53

15:38 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN
15:32 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SHAW,CALVONTA 15:22
15:22 STEAL by ROBINSON,CHASE
15:16 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
== REBOUND OFF by STAVESKIE, TAH]
15:05 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,LINKIN ==
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CALVONTA 14:54
== REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHASE
14:47 MISS JUMPER by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
== REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN



STEAL by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
GOOD 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SHAW,CALVONTA

STEAL by TINSON,KABRYEN
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CALVONTA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO
SUB IN by SWEENEY,DIONTE
TURNOVER by SHAW,CALVONTA

REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,LINKIN
MISS 3PTR by TINSON,KABRYEN
REBOUND OFF by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
GOOD 3PTR by TINSON,KABRYEN
ASSIST by SHAW,CALVONTA

FOUL by LOCKHART,LINKIN

MISS LAYUP by ERDEM,ERDEMALP(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
MISS LAYUP by ERDEM,ERDEMALP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CALVONTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN

SUB IN by PENN III,LOUIS
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CALVONTA

MISS 3PTR by TINSON,KABRYEN

FOUL by TINSON,KABRYEN

TURNOVER by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

9-19 H10

9-22 H13

12-22 H10

12-24 H 12

12-27 H 15

TURNOVER by ARNETT,DYLAN

TURNOVER by ABIDDE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by ABIDDE,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAH]
FOUL by ABIDDE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TEVIN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE

MISS TIPIN by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC

SUB IN by DEBRICK,K]

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by DEBRICK,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by DEBRICK,KJ(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN

SUB IN by WATSON,CHAZ

BLOCK by DEBRICK,KJ
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHAZ
MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAHJ

FOUL by WATSON,CHAZ

BLOCK by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

ASSIST by ROBINSON,REECE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE

TURNOVER by STAVESKIE, TAHJ



10:26 STEAL by ROBINSON,REECE
10:09 12-29 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DEBRICK,KJ
== ASSIST by WATSON,CHAZ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:55
09:55 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
09:55 SUB IN by YOUNG,DANNY
SUB OUT by SHAW,CALVONTA 09:55
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,DIONTE 09:55
SUB OUT by ERDEM,ERDEMALP 09:55
SUB OUT by TINSON,KABRYEN 09:55
SUB IN by CASWELL,MIKE 09:55
SUB IN by HOWARD,DAMON 09:55
SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO 09:55
SUB IN by MEJIA,MARCOS 09:55
09:44 FOUL by WATSON,CHAZ
GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAMON 09:44 13-29 H 16
09:44 SUB OUT by WATSON,CHAZ
09:44 SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN
GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAMON 09:44 14-29 H 15
09:22 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by LUQUE,GONZALO --
MISS LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint) 09:12
= REBOUND DEF by DEBRICK,K]
FOUL by MEJIA,MARCOS 09:10

08:57 14-32 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH, TEVIN
-- ASSIST by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

08:38 SUB OUT by DEBRICK,KJ
08:38 SUB IN by ARNETT,DYLAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:38
MISS JUMPER by LUQUE,GONZALO 08:25
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
08:01 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN
BLOCK by CASWELL,MIKE 08:01
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAMON --
08:01 FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN
MISS LAYUP by CASWELL,MIKE(in the paint) 07:52
07:52 BLOCK by SMITH,TEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by YOUNG,DANNY
07:51 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE
07:51 SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC
07:51 SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAMON 07:35
REBOUND OFF by CASWELL,MIKE =
TURNOVER by PENN III,LOUIS 07:22
07:11 14-35 H21 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE
TURNOVER by CASWELL,MIKE 07:03
07:03 STEAL by ARNETT,DYLAN
06:37 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TEVIN
06:31 14-38 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
-- ASSIST by ARNETT,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by LUQUE,GONZALO 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN
FOUL by PENN III,LOUIS 06:08
SUB OUT by PENN III,LOUIS 06:08
SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO 06:08
SUB OUT by MEJIA,MARCOS 06:08
SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN 06:08

SUB IN by LOCKHART,LINKIN 06:08



SUB IN by ERDEM,ERDEMALP 06:08
06:00 14-41 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC
== ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAMON(in the paint) 05:42 16-41 H 25
05:42 FOUL by ARNETT,DYLAN
05:42 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
05:42 SUB IN by STAVESKIE, TAH]
05:42 SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN
05:42 SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE
GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAMON 05:42 17-41 H 24
05:17 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,REECE
-- REBOUND OFF by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
05:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by CASWELL,MIKE(in the paint) 05:00 19-41 H 22
04:43 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN

= REBOUND OFF by ABIDDE,ISAAC
04:40 19-43 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint)

04:21 FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN
GOOD FT by LOCKHART,LINKIN 04:21 20-43 H 23

04:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN

04:21 SUB IN by YOUNG,DANNY
GOOD FT by LOCKHART,LINKIN 04:21 21-43 H 22

04:08 21-46 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
== ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE

TURNOVER by HOWARD,DAMON 03:55

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN 03:55

SUB IN by TINSON,KABRYEN 03:55
03:29 21-48 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE(in the paint)
03:03 SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC
03:03 SUB IN by DEBRICK,K]

SUB OUT by ERDEM,ERDEMALP 03:03

SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO 03:03

MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN 02:55

REBOUND OFF by CASWELL,MIKE --

MISS LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBRICK,K]
02:36 21-50 H29 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE

02:26 FOUL by DEBRICK,K]
GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAMON 02:26 22-50 H 28
GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAMON 02:26 23-50 H 27
FOUL by CASWELL,MIKE 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by STAVESKIE, TAH]

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:07 23-51 H 28 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE, TAH]
GOOD JUMPER by CASWELL,MIKE 01:52 25-51 H 26
ASSIST by HOWARD,DAMON ==

01:28 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DANNY
== REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE
FOUL by LUQUE,GONZALO 01:24
01:24 MISS FT by ROBINSON,REECE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:23 MISS FT by ROBINSON,REECE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CASWELL,MIKE 01:03
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAMON --
01:00 FOUL by YOUNG,DANNY
GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAMON 01:00 26-51 H 25
MISS FT by HOWARD,DAMON 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE



REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAMON

MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,LINKIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Brescia

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE, TAH]
MISS JUMPER by STAVESKIE, TAHI(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.

SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAMON
SUB IN by SWEENEY,DIONTE
SUB OUT by TINSON,KABRYEN
SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO

REBOUND DEF by LUQUE,GONZALO
MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO

FOUL by CASWELL,MIKE
SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN
SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO
SUB IN by HOWARD,DAMON
SUB IN by TINSON,KABRYEN

BLOCK by HOWARD,DAMON

FOUL by SWEENEY,DIONTE

MISS FT by LOCKHART,LINKIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOCKHART,LINKIN

TURNOVER by SWEENEY,DIONTE
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,DIONTE
SUB IN by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

MISS LAYUP by TINSON,KABRYEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

GOOD JUMPER by TINSON,KABRYEN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45

19:35

19:22

18:58
18:50
18:50
18:50
18:50
18:50
18:44
18:44
18:42
18:42
18:42
18:25
18:25
18:25
18:05
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:32

17:11

17:02
16:44
16:44

16:39
16:37
16:37
16:23

26-53

26-54

27-54
27-56

27-59

27-61

27-63

29-63

H 27

H 28

H 27
H 29

H 32

H 34

H 36

H 34

SUB OUT by YOUNG,DANNY
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE
SUB OUT by DEBRICK,KJ

SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN

SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC

SUB IN by ARNETT,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN
FOUL by STAVESKIE, TAHJ

GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TEVIN
ASSIST by ARNETT,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHASE

STEAL by ROBINSON,CHASE

GOOI? LAYUP by ROBINSON,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN



15:53 TURNOVER by ARNETT,DYLAN

STEAL by HOWARD,DAMON 15:53
MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,LINKIN(in the paint) 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN

15:40 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAH)J
REBOUND DEF by ERDEM,ERDEMALP --
FOUL by HOWARD,DAMON 15:32
TURNOVER by HOWARD,DAMON 15:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC

15:32 SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE

15:17 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,REECE
REBOUND DEF by ERDEM,ERDEMALP =

15:11 FOUL by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
GOOD FT by ERDEM,ERDEMALP(fastbreak) 15:11 30-63 H 33
GOOD FT by ERDEM,ERDEMALP(fastbreak) 15:11 31-63 H 32

14:43 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by ERDEM,ERDEMALP --
TURNOVER by ERDEM,ERDEMALP 14:38

14:38 STEAL by SMITH,TEVIN
FOUL by HOWARD,DAMON 14:23

14:23 31-64 H 33 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
SUB OUT by CASWELL,MIKE 14:23
SUB IN by SHAW,CALVONTA 14:23

14:23 31-65 H 34 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAMON(in the paint) 14:07

= REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN

13:59 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAH)J
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CALVONTA(in the paint) 13:45 33-65 H 32

13:27 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE
13:21 33-67 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TINSON,KABRYEN(in the paint) 13:07
= REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN
12:59 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE, TAHJ
= REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE
12:55 33-69 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CALVONTA 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE
12:15 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAMON --
12:14 FOUL by ARNETT,DYLAN
12:14 SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN
12:14 SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN
12:14 SUB IN by WATSON,CHAZ
12:14 SUB IN by DEBRICK,K]
SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAMON 12:14
SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN 12:14
SUB OUT by TINSON,KABRYEN 12:14
SUB IN by PENN III,LOUIS 12:14
SUB IN by MEJIA,MARCOS 12:14
SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI 12:14
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CALVONTA(in the paint) 12:03
= REBOUND DEF by DEBRICK,KJ]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
11:42 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE
11:39 33-71 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SHAW,CALVONTA 11:25
11:25 STEAL by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
11:21 33-73 H 40 paint)



TURNOVER by SHAW,CALVONTA

REBOUND DEF by TIRADO,XAVI
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CALVONTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CALVONTA

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CALVONTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CALVONTA

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CALVONTA(in the paint)

STEAL by SHAW,CALVONTA
MISS LAYUP by ERDEM,ERDEMALP(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TIRADO,XAVI

MISS LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

MISS 3PTR by PENN III,LOUIS

SUB OUT by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
SUB IN by SWEENEY,DIONTE

MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MARCOS

MISS LAYUP by MEJIA,MARCOS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,DIONTE
MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,DIONTE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAW,CALVONTA
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,DIONTE
SUB OUT by MEJIA,MARCOS

SUB IN by CASWELL,MIKE

SUB IN by HOWARD,DAMON

SUB IN by LOCKHART,LINKIN
TURNOVER by LOCKHART,LINKIN

TURNOVER by HOWARD,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by PENN III,LOUIS
TURNOVER by TIRADO,XAVI

REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,LINKIN

11:12
11:12
10:58

10:49

10:44
10:39
10:13
10:13
10:08

10:05

09:57
09:46
09:31
09:29
09:29
09:10
08:55

08:43

08:35
08:19
08:19
08:12
08:12
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
07:46
07:46
07:41
07:23
07:11
07:11
06:51
06:37
06:37
06:21

35-73

37-73

37-75

37-77

37-79

37-81

H 38

H 36

H 38

H 40

H 42

H 44

STEAL by DEBRICK,KJ
MISS JUMPER by DEBRICK,KJ

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,REECE

GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE, TAHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHAZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

BLOCK by WATSON,CHAZ

BLOCK by DEBRICK,KJ
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAVESKIE, TAH)]
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE
SUB IN by YOUNG,DANNY

SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC
TURNOVER by YOUNG,DANNY

STEAL by ABIDDE,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,DANNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

FOUL by YOUNG,DANNY

STEAL by WATSON,CHAZ

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,DANNY(in the paint)

STEAL by WATSON,CHAZ
MISS 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC



TURNOVER by CASWELL,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CASWELL,MIKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,LINKIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOWARD,DAMON
FOUL by HOWARD,DAMON

SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAMON
SUB IN by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

TURNOVER by PENN III,LOUIS

TURNOVER by LOCKHART,LINKIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PENN III,LOUIS

MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,LINKIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENN III,LOUIS
MISS JUMPER by CASWELL,MIKE

FOUL by TIRADO,XAVI

TURNOVER by CASWELL,MIKE

FOUL by LOCKHART,LINKIN

TURNOVER by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

FOUL by TIRADO,XAVI

REBOUND DEF by CASWELL,MIKE
TURNOVER by TIRADO,XAVI

37-84

37-86

37-89

37-90
37-91

37-94

37-96

37-99

37-
102

37-
103

H 47

H 49

H 52

H 53
H 54

H 57

H 59

H 62

H 65

H 66

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DANNY

STEAL by YOUNG,DANNY

GOOD DUNK by ABIDDE,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,DANNY

FOUL by ABIDDE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DANNY
ASSIST by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

STEAL by WATSON,CHAZ

GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)

STEAL by ABIDDE,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ
ASSIST by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN

STEAL by WATSON,CHAZ
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHAZ(in the paint)

STEAL by DEBRICK,KJ
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DANNY
ASSIST by WATSON,CHAZ

STEAL by YOUNG,DANNY

MISS FT by YOUNG,DANNY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by YOUNG,DANNY(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by DEBRICK,KJ

MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by DEBRICK,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN
ASSIST by YOUNG,DANNY

STEAL by DEBRICK,KJ

GOOD FT by DEBRICK,KJ
MISS FT by DEBRICK,K]J

STEAL by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN



